Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

{a) Insert full name of
company

{b) Insert full name(s) and
address{es}

{c} Delete as applicable

{d) Insert date

{e) The copy account mus!
be authenticated by the
written signature(s} of the
hquidator(s)

Presentor's name, address and reference (if

any);
teonard Curbis

One Great Cumberland Place
Marble Arch, London

W1IH 7LW

CVLO472-150504

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.72

S.106

For official use

COMPANY NUMBER

00653063

(a) BAKER & FOSTER (1960) LIMITED

I/We () M C HEALY

of Leonard Curtis, One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London , W1H 71LW

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was duly (c) (held on] [summened for] (d) 25/05/2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account {of
which a copy 1s attached) (e) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been

disposed of and (c) [thatthe-same. was done-secerdingly] [no quorum was present at the

meeting],

2 that a meeting of the credtors of the company was duly (c) [held on] [summoned, for] (d)
25/05/2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the
said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted and
the property of the company has been disposed of and (c) [that the same was done accordingly]

[ne-quorumwas present.at the-meetng}

Signed w

Date

0 ol zaie

Ligiidatron Section

HHIIlHIH AW

COMPANIES HOUSE

Post Room

09!06!201 0




BAKO4 Baker & Foster (1960) Limited
Liquidators Account of Receipts & Payments
for the period 03/08/2009 to 26/05/2040— 0 & \o§ \2eve

Per Statement

of Affairs
£
RECEIPTS
Deposit Interest Gross 000
Balance at Bank 16,567 00
16,567 00

Less' PAYMENTS
Ligurdator's Remuneration
Statutory Advertising
IT Licence Fee
Bordereau Fee
Storage Charges
Sundry Expenses/Disbursements
Corporation Tax
Costs of Creditors Meeting
The Treasury Solicitor

Balance in Hand

Represented By-

1516
16,567 82

16,582 98

8,210 00
486 27
75 00

40 CO
130 40
128 43
294
7,500 00
994

16,582.98

0.00

000

000




Section 106 Form 4.72 cont/

(1) Assets, including None shown in the statement of assets and labilites and
estimated fo be of the value of None have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount pard into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
{a)  Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
{b)  Other unclaimed dividends None
{c}  Monies held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or other sums

due before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a member
of the company None

(3) Cther comment

Dated e lC)é;(‘Zo( e

Signed by the hiquidator ’Z/Q/\ C’_”’j

Name and address Leonard Curtis
One Great Cumberand Place
Marble Arch, London
WIH 7LW

CVL0472-150504




